for the benefit of women. Hence the association considers it necessary to commemorate this 

day annually and this year it was commemorated on the 17th November. 

Two hundred and ten (210) people attended Movember, where ninety four (94) of them were 

males and hundred and sixteen of them were females (116). The day commenced with cycling, 

race and walk and a lot of physical activities followed. There were also awards given to best 

participants.   

The activity encouraged men to be at the forefront of fighting against GBV, by prioritizing their